

PILLAR Gallery + Projects, 205 N. State Street, Concord, NH Exhibition Contract / Consignment Agreement

In submitting work and signing below, you ("The Artist") agree to the following terms:

- 1. Work for Sale by Artist. All sales as a result of the exhibition have a 40% sales commission (PILLAR Gallery receiving 40% and the artist receiving 60%). Any shipping costs are the responsibility of the buyer. All sales will be paid within 30 days by check to the Artist by PILLAR Gallery + Projects.
- **2. Promotion.** PILLAR Gallery ("The Exhibitor") may use works included in the exhibition for promotion related to the exhibition (*Artist Residency*), including social media and on the PILLAR Gallery website. The Artist reserves all reproduction rights, including the right to claim statutory copyright, on included work. Work may not be reproduced without the express consent of the Artist outside of the promotion of the exhibition.
- **3. Duration of Loan.** Artists agree to loan PILLAR Gallery exhibited work(s) of art from the time period starting APR. 11- MAY 4 2025 as part of the *Artist Residency* exhibition.
- **4. Use of Work.** PILLAR Gallery agrees that the loan of the work is solely for purposes of the exhibition and that no other uses shall be made of the work. The artist is responsible for the safety of the work while working on it in the space. PILLAR will use images and any stages of the artist process on social media.
- **5. Delivery, Condition, and Care.** The Artist shall be responsible for arranging to have works shipped or hand-delivered to PILLAR Gallery. All costs of delivery to the Gallery are to be paid by the Artist. The Artist will be responsible for inspecting the work and its condition and whether they appear in any way in need of repair. The artist will keep the artworks safe during the duration of the exhibition including with patrons and others who occu[y the space.
- **6. Loss or Damage of Work.** Work exhibited is insured up to \$50,000. Compensation is based on past sales. Damage due to demonstrably poor quality construction or improper materials will be the liability of the Artist. Any damage caused by events, theft, or improper handling are the liability of PILLAR Gallery + Projects.

The artist is responsible for locking the gallery when leaving the premises. If damages occur to the gallery or property the artist may be responsible for any costs associated.

- 7. Installation. The Artist agrees to deliver, install, inspect, and be responsible for all materials during the exhibition period. In the event a special installation is required for the display of any work installed with the Gallery's assistance or instructions. The Artist is responsible for carefully packing and de-installing their artwork at the end of the exhibition. This includes ensuring that all pieces are safely transported back to their original location or to a new destination as agreed upon.
- **8. Monitoring Condition**: The Artist is responsible for regularly inspecting their work throughout the exhibition period to ensure that it remains in good condition. This includes checking for any signs of damage, deterioration, or adverse reactions to environmental conditions (e.g., humidity, temperature). The Artist should report any concerns about the condition of their work to PILLAR Gallery + Projects immediately and take appropriate action to mitigate further damage.

Artist Signature:		Date:	
•	Fallon Rae _Owner	Date	:1/1/2025
· ·	A		